## APPROVAL OF RESOLUTION #1317 FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 TENTATIVE BUDGET

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Education has reviewed and considered the 2023-2024 Tentative Budget prepared by the Superintendent or designee; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Education is required to make the 2023-2024 Tentative Budget available to public inspection and to hold at least one public hearing thereon prior to final action thereon by sec. 17-1 of the School code (105 ILCS 5/17-1);

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 64, COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, as follows:

**SECTION 1:** The Budget as prepared by the Superintendent or designee is hereby approved as a Tentative Budget only, in the form attached and made a part of the document.

**SECTION 2:** The Tentative Budget shall be made available in its tentative form to public inspection for at least 30 days prior to final action thereon.

**SECTION 3:** Notice of the availability of the tentative Budget for public inspection shall be given by publication in the Park Ridge Herald Advocate and Niles Spectator, being a newspaper published in this School District.

**SECTION 4:** A public hearing shall be held on the 2023-2024 Official Budget on the **21st** day of **September 2023**, at the hour of 7:00 p.m. at Jefferson Early Childhood Center, 8200 Greendale Avenue, Niles, IL 60714.

**SECTION 5:** This Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its adoption.

ADOPTED this 17th day of August 2023.

	President, Board of Education
Secretary, Board of Education	

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of Park Ridge-Niles Community

Consolidated School District No. 64, County of Cook, State of Illinois, that a tentative budget for said School District for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2023, will be on file and conveniently available to public inspection at the District Office located at Jefferson Early Childhood Center, 8182 Greendale Avenue, Niles, IL 60714 or on the District's website at www.D64.org from and after 9 A.M, on August 18, 2023.

Notice is further hereby given that a public hearing on said budget will be held at 7:00 P.M. on September 21, 2023. The Public Hearing will be held at Jefferson Early Childhood Center, 8200 Greendale Avenue, Niles, IL 60714.

Dated this 17th Day of August 2023.

Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District 64, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Matt Doubleday, Secretary Board of Education